SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1363-1377/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSK ENERGY VENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only TC 88 of 2014 and Civil Appeal No. 5599/2017 to be listed before HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 88/2014 (XVI-A) (IA No. 53880/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 5599/2017 (XIV-A)

Date: 17-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

Counsel for parties

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.

Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Joybrata Misra, Adv.

Mr. Shubh Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Mannat Waraich, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 53880 of 2023 in T.C. (C) No. 88 of 2014

Despite service of notice, the respondents have not chosen to file a counter affidavit opposing this application. Thereby, the applicants seek amendment of the description of petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 in the cause title of Transferred Case (C) No. 88 of 2014.

In terms of the prayer made, the application is allowed, permitting the amendment of the description of petitioner Nos.1 and 2. The amended memo of parties, filed with the application, is taken on record.

(RAVI ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)